
OFFICE NAME ADDRESS CITY PHONE PARTY EMAIL

County Clerk Keenan Alise Cloern 2542 Country Club Dr. Madisonville 270-836-0342 R kcloern11@gmail.com

Madisonville City Council W2 Jimmy Young 828 University Circle Madisonville 270-875-2727 NP 4jyoung@bellsouth.net

Mayor Madisonville Kevin Cotton 2400 Ridgewood Dr. Madisonville 270-836-0545 NP electkevincotton@gmail.com

Magistrate Dist. 1 Ricky Whitaker 2658 Old Nortonville White Plains Rd. Nortonville 270-836-3139 R whitco88@yahoo.com

Jailer Mike Lewis 723 Bartlett Ave. Madisonville 270-821-6704 R m.lewis118@yahoo.com

County Attorney Chesley "Lee" Riddle 89 Shoal Creek Madisonville 270-245-5061 R lee@riddlelegalgroup.com

 Judge/Executive  Jack Whitfield Jr. 810 University Circle Madisonville 270-836-7297 R jwhit73@hotmail.com 

Magistrate Dist. 4 Ronnie Noel 1924 Bayview Dr. Madisonville 270-836-9200 R noel55@bellsouth.net

Magistrate Dist. 6 Charlie G. Beshears 800 Union Grove Rd. Dawson Springs 270-339-2624 D cbeshears@bellsouth.net

Madisonville City Council W6 Chad Menser 669 Cherokee St. Madisonville 270-339-9530 NP chad.menser@gmail.com

Sheriff Matt Sanderson 1205 College Dr. Madisonville 270-875-0996 R matt.sanderson06@gmail.com

Magistrate Dist. 3 Vicki Dickerson Thomison 1390 Brown Rd. Madisonville 270-836-3131 D thomison1@bellsouth.net

Magistrate Dist. 7 Ryan W. Stallins 867 Legion Dr. Madisonville 270-921-6704 R stallins.ryan@gmail.com

School Board Div. 5 Silas Matchem 865 Fairway View Dr. Madisonville 812-549-5021 NP silas.matchem@yahoo.com

Madisonville City Council W5 Frank Stevenson 1120 Grapevine Rd. Madisonville 270-399-0449 NP ftsdcld@bellsouth.net

Constable Dist. 5 Bryan S. Anderson 694 W. Noel Ave. Madisonville 270-339-3901 R bryan.anderson@hopkinscountyconstable.org

Madisonville City Council W4 Larry W. Noffsinger 1805 Castelston Dr. Madisonville 270-584-5142 NP lnoffsinger@hotmail.com

Coroner Dennis H. Mayfield 301 N. Highland Ave. Earlington 270-836-3454 R coroner@hopkinscounty.net

Madisonville City Council W2 Tony Space 717 Wexford Way Madisonville 270-836-9580 NP pam.space59@yahoo.com

Constable Dist. 6 Scott Mitchell 211 E. Railroad Ave. Dawson Springs 270-821-5566 R Scottm197535@yahoo.com 

Madisonville City Council W4 Amy Watson Cruz 313 Jacklin Dr. Madisonville 270-825-5101 NP acruz05@yahoo.com

Constble Dist. 2 Darrel R. Todd 558 Crowley Ln. Madisonville 270-339-1369 D sales@windingcreekbait.com

Madisonville City Council W1 Misty Lee Cavanaugh 1532 West Noel Ave. Madisonville 270-836-3876 NP mistycavanaugh@gmail.com

Magistrate Dist. 7 Hannah Miner Myers 304 Union St. Madisonville 270-836-2391 R hannahmyers@hotmail.com

Jailer LyDon Logan 1499 Aberdeen Dr. Madisonville 270-821-5661 D loganhcso008@yahoo.com

Magistrate Dist. 2 Timothy D. Whitsell 215 Jacklin Dr. Madisonville 619-261-0006 D timothy.whitsell@gmail.com

Constable Dist. 3 James C. Woodruff 230 Fowler Rd. Madisonville 270-836-5286 D jamie.woodruff@arlp.com

PVA Pamela Jo Adams Barber 1260 Good Hope Rd. Nortonville 270-836-0313 D pjal33@yahoo.com

Magistrate Dist. 2 Buddy Cardwell 1029 Ray Cardwell Rd. Madisonville 270-821-5527 R cardwellbuddy@hotmail.com

Constable Dist. 7 Brenda Anderson 242 Sugg St. Madisonville 270-836-6026 R landerson@twc.com

Constable Dist. 4 Justin Slaton 142 Celeste Ln. Madisonville 270-792-6777 R farmboyslaton@gmail.com

Magistrate Dist. 6 James "Perry" Utley 225 Pleasantview Rd. Madisonville 270-875-1470 D putley225@gmail.com

Surveyor Thomas W. Crabtree 2090 Otterlake Lp. Madisonville 270-821-6392 D tcrabtree@rjeangineering.com

Mayor Madisonville Freddie J. Stafford 464 South Madison Madisonville 270-871-5814 NP stafford4mayor@yahoo.com

PVA Joe Blue 2420 Otter Lake LP. Hanson 270-245-7304 R jailerjoeblue@gmail.com

Madisonville City Council W6 Glenda P. Wade 1527 Corum Dr. Madisonville 270-871-6170 NP gpwade@bellsouth.net

Madisonivlle City Council Adam Townsend 12 N. Main St. Apt. 3 Madisonville 270-339-5139 NP adamdtownsend@gmail.com

Madisonville City Council Amy Starr Sherman 30 Green Meadows Dr. Madisonville 270-871-1553 NP asherman04@gmail.com

Magistrate Dist. 5 Kim L. Hudson 3150 Clara Doris Rd. Providence N/a D n/a; no KREF filed with hcco 

Constable Dist. 1 David Moss 128 Liberty St. PO Box 684 Mortons Gap 270-339-1140 D david-moss@hotmail.com

Magistrate Dist. 5 Billy N. Parrish 100 N. Bernard St. Nebo 270-249-3279 I billyparrishdistrict5@gmail.com

Magistrate Dist. 7 Stan Hill 1054 Parkwood Dr. Madisonville 270-841-2523 D kypep44@yahoo.com

Magistrate Dist. 4 James Carr Trice 1845 Tartan Dr. Madisonville 270-245-7066 R jcarrtrice@gmail.com

Judge Executive Aaron W. Garrett 5427 Greenville Rd. White Plains 270-339-4112 R garrett.aaron79@gmail.com

Magistrate Dist. 4 Charles "Buck" Yarbrough 155  Celeste Ln. Madisonville 270-825-6033 D cyarb56@gmail.com

Mayor Nortonville Scotty Harvey 21 Nortonville Rd. Nortonville NP
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School Board Div. 4 Nicholas L. Foster 250 N. Poole Rd. Madisonville 270-339-1932 NP nfoster1982@gmail.com

Earlington City Council Barbara Ann Shelton 307 N. Hopson Ave. Earlington 270-875-0585 NP

Earlington Mayor Brian W. Ruffin 502 West Main St. Earlington 270-841-8568 NP

St. Charles Commissioner Darlene Adams PO Box 131  St. Charles 270-836-3910 np adamson.d@att.net

School Board Div 5 Kerri LaDawn Scisney 212 Cates Ave. Madisonville 270-836-8827 np klscisney918@yahoo.com

Mayor Nebo Johnny Dukes 105 S. Bernard St. Nebo 270-517-8428 np johnandbecky64@hotmail.com

Hanson City Commissioner Emily Williams 384 Compton Rd. Hanson 270-339-1011 np emilyanne653@gmail.com

School Board Div. 5 James Lee Sharber 598 Tucker Schoolhouse Rd. Madisonville 270-339-8996 np jsharber52@gmail.com

Mayor Hanson Terry Ray Nelson 500 Compton Rd. Hanson 270-871-2345 np terry.nelson.cityofhanson@gmail.com

Earlington City Council Daniel Hartline 304 South Highland Ave. Earlington 270-383-2661 np djhartline@twc.com

St. Charles Commissioner Mary Ann Smith 262 Railroad St. Charles 270-836-1880 np granny_loves_grandad@yahoo.com

Mayor Hanson Jimmy Epley 605 Mill St. Hanson 270-836-2742 np linepley76@gmail.com

Hanson City Commissioner Carlis Oakley 608 Mill St. Hanson 270-836-4993 np hansoncountrystore@yahoo.com

School Board Div 2 Clinton Sharber 2639 Club Ct. Madisonville 270-871-6731 np clintonsharber@gmail.com

Nebo City Commissioner Jackie Pearce 40 N. Hoffman St. Nebo 270-339-4584 np jdpearce1984@yahoo.com

Hanson City Commissioner Carroll Oakley 7535 Hanson Rd. PO Box 153 Hanson 270-322-8521 np tina_marie112958@yahoo.com

Earlington City Council Robert L. Cottoner 406 Oakwood Ave. Earlington 270-836-9984 np godhelpone59@icloud.com

Earlington City Council Peggy Lou Babb 202 Wilson St. Earlington 270-871-7730 np peggybabb@bellsouth.net

Mortons Gap City Council Tammy Vandiver PO Box 152 Mortons Gap 270-836-6279 np tandz@twc.com

Mayor Earlington Philip R. Hunt 302 E. Farren Ave. Earlington 270-836-3911 np prhunt@att.net

Dawson Springs Mayor Jenny B. Sewell PO Box 245 Dawson Springs np

Hanson City Commissioner Felicia Greer 555 N. Livingston St. Hanson 270-399-1976 np felicia.greer@gmail.com

Dawson Springs City Council Kenneth R. Mitchell 305 Alexander St. Dawson Springs 270-797-4116 np kenny.mitchell@ky.gov

Mayor Nebo Karen Lantrip 8533 Nebo Rd. Nebo 270-853-7253 np karenlantrip@bellsouth.net

Nebo City Commissioner James E. Kelley 98 Lakewood Dr. Nebo 270-871-3472 np jkelley1026@yahoo.com

School Board Div 2 Steven R. Faulk 890 Chickasaw Dr. Madisonville 270-836-5707 np pamfaulk0505@gmail.com

Dawson Springs City Council Joe R. Allen Jr. 307 Cross St. Dawson Springs 270-797-8655 np alle4140@bellsouth.net

Dawson Springs Ind. School Vicki Fox Allen 307 Cross St. Dawson Springs 270-797-8655 np vallen100@bellsouth.ent

Dawson Springs City Council Chasidy Chappell 45 Mine Equipment Rd. Dawson Springs 270-797-3940 np cchappell44@gmail.com

Dawson Springs City Council Mark McGregor 323 W. Hall St. Dawson Springs N/a np n/a 

Nortonville City Council Kristal P. Stanley PO Box 851 Nortonville 270-836-8016 np kristalp.stanley@kctcs.edu

Nortonville City Council Paul McPeek PO Box 248 Nortonville 270-339-4566 np theriver06@yahoo.com

Mortons Gap City Council JoBeth Appleby PO Box 476  Mortons Gap 270-258-5634 np appleby.jobeth@yahoo.com

Dawson Springs City Council Darla Hunt-Adams PO Box 382 Dawson Springs 270-797-2685 np darlaadams35@gmail.com

Earlington City Council Michael Lee Crook 214 East Moss Earlington 270-875-9970 np michael.l.crook45@gmail.com

Dawson Springs City Council Jesse Robinson 606 N. Russell St. Dawson Springs n/a np n/a

Mortons Gap City Council Kara Burrow PO Box 78 Mortons Gap 812-602-9025 np karalb0913@gmail.com

Mortons Gap City Council Anthony Burrow PO Box 78 Mortons Gap 812-604-1233 np anthony.b197@yahoo.com

Mortons Gap Mayor Chris Phelps PO Box 100 Mortons Gap 270-836-9290 np cphelps@ghpritchett.com

Dawson Springs City Council Martha Woolsey 109 Lumber St. Dawson Springs 270-797-5268 np prissipo@gmail.com

Soil Conservation Jacob William Dever 4075 Dalton Rd. Providence 270-824-2148 np jacobdever@gmail.com

Mortons Gap City Council Preston E. Thompson 165 Cross St. Mortons Gap 270-619-2605 np prestonthompson619@gmail.com

Dawson Springs City Council Rick Hendrickson 280 Rosedale Ln. Dawson Springs N/a np n/a

Nortonville City Council Greg Rodgers 280 S. Hopkinsville Rd. Nortonville 270-836-7111 np gregoryscottrodgers@gmail.com

White Plains City Commissioner Tony "Twink" Williams PO Box 312 White Plains White Plains N/a np n/a

Nortonville City Council James K. Harrison PO Box 386 Nortonville 270-824-2187 np jakharri@bellsouth.net

Dawson Springs City Council Jeffery Chris Morris 309 E. Keigan St. Dawson Springs 270-821-4261 np chrismorris81@bellsouth.net
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Nortonville Mayor James "Boo" Braden 30 E. Walnut St. Nortonville 270-339-2417 np jamesbraden01@gmail.com

White Plains Mayor Joshua Slaton 373 Old Nortonville White Plains Rd. White Plains 270-836-4566 np joshuacslaton@gmail.com

Nortonville City Council Duane R. Dunlap PO Box 675 Nortonville 270-836-8527 np duanedunlap79@gmail.com

Earlington City Council Jessica Pharris 114. E. Farren Ave. Earlington 270-871-6603 np pharris.jessica@yahoo.com

School Board Div. 4 Marry E. Barron 55 S. Hoffman Nebo 270-871-2950 np mbarronain@yahoo.com

DS unexpired term school board Kent Dillingham 508 River St. Dawson Springs 270-871-1830 np n/a

Earlington City Council Ann Gipson 207 E. Main St. Earlington 270-875-5672 np anngipson@gmail.com

Earlington City Council Vernon Gipson 207 E. Main St. Earlington 270-875-1479 np vernongipson@outlook.com

Nortonville City Council Lucille Putty 12 Church St. Nortonville n/a np n/a

Nebo City Commissioner Justice Chance Menser 8915 Nebo Rd. Nebo 270-836-9358 np latasha.mcmican1998@icloud.com

Mortons Gap City Council Wendy Smith 156 Cross St. Mortons Gap 270-258-7012 np smith.wendy37@yahoo.com

St. Charles Commissioner Corey Smith 55 College St. St. Charles 270-339-7583 np corey_smith2468@yahoo.com

Mortons Gap City Council Nancy Faulk PO Box 445 Mortons Gap 270-821-5440 np nancyfaulk3946@gmail.com

Mortons Gap City Council Roger Faulk PO Box 445 Mortons Gap 270-821-5440 np mtodd629@gmail.com

Soil Conservation Brian Lynn 700 Sammy Lynn Rd. Madisonville 270-836-6401 np lynnbrian@bellsouth.net

Soil Conservation Pate Allen Weir 185 New Salem Church Rd. Slaughters 270-339-3402 np weirfarms11@gmail.com

Dawson Springs Ind. School Michael "Wes" Ausenbaugh 106 E. Keigan St. Dawson Springs N/a np n/a

Mayor Earlington Albert I. Jackson 209 Rutter Ave. Earlington 270-339-4413 np albertjackson34@gmail.com

Mortons Gap City Council Rob Boucher PO Box 172 Mortons Gap 270-875-2940 np rboucher288@gmail.com

Nortonville City Council Danny E. Gunn 288 Willow Dr. Nortonville 270-399-0345 np crazzeed23@yahoo.com

White Plains City Commissioner Ben Almon 306 Farmers Crossing Rd. White Plains 270-339-7102 np ben.almon@arlp.com

White Plains City Commissioner Timothy Slaton 332 Old White Plains Nortonville Rd. White Plains 270-841-0405 np sltrb5@aol.com

Dawson Springs City Council Rhonda C. Mills 128 Hillcrest Dr. Dawson Springs 270-871-1860 np rcmills@bellsouth.net

Coroner Kelly George Potter 10696 Beulah Rd. Dawson Springs 270-824-0440 np potterhunt@yahoo.com

White Plains City Commissioner Dave Duncan 38 E. Wildflower Ln. White Plains N/a np n/a

St. Charles Commissioner Kathy Huddleston 56 Atkinson St. St. Charles n/a np n/a

St. Charles Commissioner Leo Huddleston 56 Atkinson St. St. Charles n/a np n/a

White Plains  City Commissioner B. Ray Groves 134 W. Greenville Rd. White Plains 270-339-9382 np n/a

Nebo City Commissioner Charles "Juddy" Jarrell 180 Lakewood Dr. Nebo 270-249-3160 np charlesjjarrell@yahoo.com

White Plains City Commissioner Jefferey N. Heltsley  206 Concord Dr. White Plains N/a np n/a

St. Charles Mayor Shelia Suttles 50 Washington S.t St. Charles N/a np n/a
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